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UNITED STATES

Physician: Jones, Shalane

Measles (Rubeola) Antibodies, IgG  and IgM
ARUP test code 0050375

Measles, Rubeola, Antibody IgG 46.4 AU/mL    

INTERPRETIVE INFORMATION: Measles (Rubeola) Antibody, IgG

  13.4 AU/mL or less........ Negative - No significant level
                             of detectable measles (rubeola)
                             IgG antibody.
  13.5-16.4 AU/mL .......... Equivocal - Repeat testing in
                             10-14 days may be helpful.
  16.5 AU/mL or greater .... Positive - IgG antibody to
                             measles (rubeola) detected
                             which may indicate a current 
                             or past exposure/immunization
                             to measles (rubeola).

The best evidence for current infection is a significant change 
on two appropriately timed specimens, where both tests are done 
in the same laboratory at the same time.

Measles, Rubeola, Antibody IgM 1:40     * (Ref Interval: <1:10)

INTERPRETIVE INFORMATION: Measles (Rubeola) Antibody, IgM by 
                          IFA

  Less than 1:10............ Negative - No evidence of 
                             recent infection. False 
                             negative results are possible 
                             if the specimen was collected 
                             too soon after exposure. 
                             Molecular testing may helpful.

  1:10 or greater .......... Positive - Indicative of 
                             recent primary measles 
                             infection. False positive 
                             results possible.

VERIFIED/REPORTED DATES

Procedure Accession Collected Received Verified/Reported

Measles, Rubeola, Antibody IgG 25-345-120052 12/11/2025 2:29:00 PM 12/11/2025 2:34:19 PM 12/11/2025 2:36:00 PM

Measles, Rubeola, Antibody IgM 25-345-120052 12/11/2025 2:29:00 PM 12/11/2025 2:34:19 PM 12/11/2025 2:36:00 PM

Patient: Meas, PanPos
DOB

Sex: Male

Patient Identifiers: 74820

Visit Number (FIN): 75253

Collection Date: 12/11/2025 14:29

Patient: Meas, PanPos
ARUP Accession: 25-345-120052

Patient Identifiers: 74820
Visit Number (FIN): 75253
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